LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

WARRENVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held on the Budget and Appropriations Ordinance for the fiscal year May 1, 2024, to April 30, 2025, of the Warrenville Fire Protection District, DuPage County, Illinois at 5:15 p.m. on May 15, 2024 at a meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Warrenville Fire Protection District, 3S472 Batavia Road, Warrenville, Illinois.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a tentative form of said Budget and Appropriations Ordinance will be on file and available for public inspection at the Warrenville Fire Protection District, 3S472 Batavia Road, Warrenville, Illinois, during regular business hours from and after Friday, April 12, 2024.

(s/s)
Joe Rogers, Secretary, Board of Trustees
Warrenville Fire Protection District